
Timetable effective from 01/03/2019 

MORNING 

Bus 10  7.40 AM Batemans Bay 
Mogo 

 

Depart South St via Princes Hwy To Mogo STOP Burkes Lane (L) 
Tomakin Rd (Turn around Mogo Fire Shed) STOP Fire Shed 7.55 AM (L) 
Princes Hwy To Moruya STOP Bimbimbie Rd, STOP Misons Rd, STOP 
Bay Removals, STOP Broulee Rd Bus Stop, STOP Malabar Dr(R) Princes 
Hwy (L) Albert St STOP Moruya High School 8.28AM  

 
Bus 8 

 

 

 

7.20 AM Batemans Bay 
Surf Beach 

 
 

Depart Berrima PdePalana St Bus Stop (7.20 AM) Stop 98 Berrima Pde 
(L) Palana St (R) Wallarah St Stop Cnr Wallarah & Iandra Rd (R) 
Myamba Pde Stop Cnr Myamba Pde & Timbarra Cr (R) Timbara Cr (L) 
Foam St (7:25AM)Stop Foam St Bus Stop              (R) Mundarra Way (L) 
Peninsula Dr Stop 18 Peninsula Dr        (L) Princes Hwy (L) Clyde 
St/Orient St STOP Promenade Plaza (L) Beach Rd Stop Pellican Pt Bus,  
Stop, Opp Catalina Club, Batehaven Bus Stop, (7:35AM) Opp 
Pleasurelee Van Park, STOP Wimbie St, STOP Surf Beach Bus Stop (L) 
George Bass Dr Surf Beach Stop Cnr Lilli Pilli Rd, STOP Mosquito Bay 
Bus Stop, STOP Malua Bay Bus Stop, STOP Cnr Mulgowrie St 7.43AM, 
STOP Cnr Rosedale Pde, STOP Opp Roseby Dr, STOP Cnr Burri Pt Rd (L) 
Ainslie Pde (7:50AM)Stop Old Fire Shed Bus (R) Sunpatch Pde  Stop 
Opp Tomakin Van Park, Cnr Kingston Pde (L) Kingston Pl (R) Ainsley 
Pde (L) Red Hill Pde (L) Yarralumla Cr Stop Cnr Deakin Pde , Cnr 
Yarralumla Cr & Ainslie Pde (R) Ainslie Pde (L) George Bass Dr Stop 
Tomakin Bus Stop, STOP Carroll College   (L) George Bass Dr (R) Train St 
Stop St Peters side gate 8.05AM (R) Corronation Dr/Grant St Stop Opp 
Broulee Newsagency, (8:08AM) Lyttle St Bus Stop (L) George Bass Dr 
(R) Broulee Rd STOP Opp Crematorium (L) Princes Hwy(R) Albert St 
Stop Moruya High School 8.20AM  
 

Bus 11  7.45 AM Sunshine Bay Rd 
Mossy Point 

Broulee 

Depart Promenade Plaza 7.45 AM 
(L) Beach Rd STOP Opp Catalina Club(R) Glenella Rd  

STOP Intersection Glenella Rd & service rd to 115 Glenella Rd 
(L) Sunshine Bay Rd STOP Cnr Cunningham Cres (R) Beach Rd (L) George 
Bass Dr Surf Beach STOP Malua Bay To Carroll College (L) George Bass 

Dr (R) Train St To St Peters 
(L) Train St (R) George Bass Dr (R) Annetts Pde STOP Cnr Connells Cl, 

STOP Surfside Ave, STOP Candlagan Creek Bus Stop, STOP Opp 
Broulee Newsagency, STOP Cnr Heath St, STOP Moruya High School 

 
 

 
Bus 4 
 
 
 

760 
 
 
 

7.20 AM 
 
 
 

Batemans Bay 
Surf Beach 
Malua Bay 

Depart Village centre 7.15 AM Depart Promenade Plaza 7.20 AM (L) 
Beach Rd STOP Opp Miller St, Opp Catalina Club, STOP Batehaven 
Shops, STOP Sunshine Bay, STOP Surf Beach(L) George Bass Dr Surf 

       Priors Bus Service   

School Time Table    Batemans Bay            

       Ph (02) 4472 4040 Fax (02) 4472 6984

       priorsbus@sctelco.net.au 



 

 

AFTERNOON 

Bus 4 
 

760 
 
 

3.28 PM Tomakin 
Malua Bay 
Surf beach 
Batehaven 
Batemans 
Bay 

Depart Moruya High School 3.28 PM  
(R) Evans St (R) Murray St STOP Moruya Primary School 

3.35PM (L) Page St (L) Campbell St (R) Hawdon St STOP 15 
Hawdon St (R) River St STOP Hospital Main Entrance (R) 
Page St (L) Campbell St (L) Princes Highway Depart Apex 
Park 3.40 PM (R) North Head Dr/George Bass Dr (R) 
Broulee Rd (L) Grant St/Coronation Dr/Annetts Pde STOP 
Opp Imlay St, Opp Heath St, STOP Broulee Newsagency 
3.55PM (R) Surfside Ave STOP Muffin Shop(L) Pacific St (R) 
Annetts Pde STOP 1 Annetts Pde (R) George Bass Dr STOP 
Estuary Way 4.00PM (R) Ainslie Pde STOP Old Fire Shed(R) 
Sunpatch Pde STOP Cnr Kingston Pl(L) Kingston Pl (R) 
Ainslie Pde (L) Red Hill Pde (L) Yarralumla Cr STOP Cnr 
Deakin Pde (R) Ainslie Pde (R) George Bass Dr STOP Cnr 
Bevian Rd (Malua Bay End), STOP Opp Mulgowie St, STOP 
Malua Bay Bus Stop 4.15PM, STOP Cnr Link Rd, STOP 
Mosquito Bay  (R) Beach Rd Surf Beach (L) Surf Beach Ave 
STOP Cnr Surf Beach Ave & Ocean Ave (R) Eric Fenning Dr 
STOP Cnr Bligh St (R) Bligh St (L) Pacific Rd STOP 27 Pacific 
Rd  (R) Cook Ave (L) Explorers Way (L) Beach Rd STOP 448 
Beach Rd (L) John St STOP Grantham Court (R) Peter 
Cr/Anne St/View St (R) Ocean Rd (L) Joseph St (L) Domeinic 
Dr (R)Paul  Pl (R) Christopher Cr STOP Cnr Christopher Cres 
& Edward Rd (R) Edward Rd (L) Beach Rd STOP Batehaven 
Bus Stop, STOP Cnr Country Club Dr, STOP Cnr Miller St 
(R) Perry St STOP Village Centre 4.41PM Return to Depot     
l  

Bus 2  3.25PM Broulee 
Mossy Point 
Tomakin Rd 

Moruya High School 3.25PM (R) Evans St (R) Murray St STOP 
Moruya Primary School (L) Princes Highway (R) Broulee Rd 
STOP Illawong (L) Grant St/ Coronation Dr STOP Opp Imlay St, 
STOP 27 Grant St, STOP Broulee Newsagent, STOP Cnr Train 
St, STOP Cnr Candlagan Dr Ctn Annetts Pde STOP Opp Surfside 
Ave, STOP Opp Hilmer Ave, STOP Opp Connells Cl (L) George 
Bass Dr STOP St Peters, STOP  Carroll College  (R) George Bass 
Dr (L) Tomakin Rd STOP Opp 501 Tomakin Rd Return to Depot 

Bus 10  3.23 PM Princes Hwy 
Mogo 
Batemans 
Bay 

Depart Moruya High School 3.23PM(R) Evans St (R) Murray St 
STOP Moruya Primary School (L) Page St (R) Queen St STOP St 
Marys (L) Princes Hwy STOP Opp Malabar Dr, STOP Opp 
Broulee Rd, Opp Bay Removals, STOP Misons Rd, STOP Opp 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Tomakin 
Broulee 

Beach STOP Opp Caramar Dr, STOP Mosquito Bay, STOP Opp 415 
George Bass Dr, STOP Opp link Rd, STOP Malua Bay 7.42AM, STOP Cnr 

Rosedale Pde(L) Ainslie Pde STOP Old fire Shed (R) Sunpatch Pde (L) 
Kingston Pl  (L) Red Hill Pde (L) Yarralumla Cr (R) Ainslie Pde (L) George 

Bass Dr (R) Estuary Way STOP Turn around area (R) George Bass Dr  
(L) Annetts Pde (L) Pacific St STOP Opp Muffin Shop (R) Surfside Ave (L) 
Annetts Pde/Coronation Dr/Grant St STOP Coronation Pde, STOP Opp 

Broulee Newsagency 7.58AM, STOP Cnr Lyttle St (R) Broulee Rd (L) 
George Bass Dr/North Head Rd (L) Princes Hwy (R) Church St, (L) Page 

St, (L) Queen St STOP St Marys Primary School (R) Vulcan St, STOP 
Holden Dealership (L) Princes Hwy STOP Moruya TAFE (R) Princes Hwy, 

(L) Albert St, STOP Moruya High School 8.18AM 



Old Mossy Pt Rd, STOP Cnr Bimbimbie Rd, STOP Cnr 
Maulbrooks Rd, STOP Opp Mogo Primary School, STOP Mogo 
Shops, STOP Opp Burkes Lane (R) Old Hwy(R) South St STOP 3 
South St Batemans Bay Return to Depot  

Bus 22 
 

 
 
 

3.20 PM Broulee 
Mossy Point 
Malua Bay 
Batehaven 

Depart Moruya HS 3.20pm STOP St Marys PS,3.26PM (L) 
Princes Hwy, (R) Broulee Rd, (L) George Bass Dr STOP Carroll 
College (drop only), (R) George Bass Dr, (L) Broulee Rd STOP 
Cnr Imlay, STOP Broulee Shops, Ctinue on Annetts Parade (R) 
George Bass Drive (R) Ainslie Pde, STOP Tomakin Bus Shelter 
(R) Sun Patch Pde, STOP Opp Tomakin Sports Club, 
(L)Kingston, (R) Ainslie, STOP Cnr Deakin Pde (L) Red Hill Pde, 
STOP Cnr Barton Pde(L) Yarralumla (R) Ainslie Pde, (R) George 
Bass Drive, STOP Cnr Roseby Drive, STOP Mulgowrie St, STOP 
MALUA BAY, STOP Mosquito Bay, STOP Opp Fairview Dr, 
STOP Sunshine Bay PS, STOP Batehaven Shops, StOP Village 
Centre  Return to Depot 
 

 


